Table 19

Reasons for Treatment by Age of Patients - DI in 2017

(Based on the information on Data Collection Forms received from licensed centre up to 31 December 2017)

Age Group (by no. of patients)

Reasons

18-20

21-25

26-30

31-35

36-40

41-45

46-50

51-55

56 and above

All

Obstructive azoospermia

Nonobstructive azoospermia

Severe deficits in semen quality in couples who do not
wish to undergo intracytoplasmic sperm injection

Genetic

Infectious disease in the male partner (such as HIV)

Severe rhesus isoimmunisation

Others
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Remarks:

(1) The age of hushand has been used in calculating the age of patient.
(2) Same patient might have more than one reason for treatment.




