## <u>Table 19</u>

## Reasons for Treatment by Age of Patients - DI in 2017

(Based on the information on Data Collection Forms received from licensed centre up to 31 December 2017)

Reasons	Age Group (by no. of patients)									
	18-20	21-25	26-30	31-35	36-40	41-45	46-50	51-55	56 and above	All
Obstructive azoospermia	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Nonobstructive azoospermia	0	0	0	2	3	2	1	0	0	8
Severe deficits in semen quality in couples who do not wish to undergo intracytoplasmic sperm injection	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Genetic	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1
Infectious disease in the male partner (such as HIV)	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Severe rhesus isoimmunisation	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Others	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Remarks:

(1) The age of husband has been used in calculating the age of patient.

(2) Same patient might have more than one reason for treatment.